

S. C. 14(12)19

Order No.21.

Date 04-08-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused is absent by filling petition.

An adjournment petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person on the ground state therein.

Prayer is allowed.

To 16.10.23 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.