

S.C.-14(12)2019.

Order No.33.

Dated: 11.03.2026:

Record is put-up by filing a petn.

Accused Babai Mondal @ Bappa surrenders before the Court & he is taken into custody.

Thereafter bail petn. is moved on behalf of the accused.

Considering the voluntary surrender of the accused,

Accused may find bail of Rs.3,000/- with two sureties one of whom must be an Advocate's surety, by a member of Sealdah Criminal Court Bar Association subject to satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas i.d. to J.C. for 14 days.

If on bail, to date viz 06.05.2026 for appearance & consideration of charge.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to Ld. ACJM, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas for information & necessary compliance.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.